City of Rockwood Notice of Presidential Primary Election Early Voting

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION WILL BE HELD IN THE ABOVE CITY, COUNTY OF WAYNE, STATE OF MICHIGAN STARTING ON SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 17th, 2024, THROUGH MONDAY, FEBRUARY 25TH, 2024, BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 8:00 A.M. AND 4:00 P.M.

At Which Time the Following Offices Will Appear on The Ballot.

President of the United States

One (1) Democratic Presidential Primary Candidate One (1) Republican Presidential Primary Candidate

The following location is designated as the voting place for the said election:

Precinct #1 and #2	Rockwood City Hall
	Community Room (2 nd Floor)
	32409 Fort Road
	Rockwood, MI. 48173

Colleen Oney, City Clerk

ABSENTEE BALLOTS ARE AVAILABLE

The deadline for obtaining absentee voter ballots for the Presidential Primary Election to be held on Tuesday, February 27th, 2024, The City Clerk's office will be open from 9:00 a.m. until 1:00 p.m. on Saturday, February 24, 2024, and Sunday, February 25th, 2024, for the above purpose. Persons qualified to vote absentee in the election may vote in person in the City Clerk's office up to 4:00 p.m. on Monday, February 26th, 2024. The City Clerk's office is in the Rockwood Municipal Building, 32409 Fort Road, Rockwood, MI. 48173. For More Information please call: 734-379-9496.

ELECTION NOTICE – PUBLIC ACCURACY TEST

Pursuant to and by authority conferred upon me by the Secretary of State by Section 794C of Act.

No. 116 of the Public Acts of 1954, as amended notice is hereby given that a Public Accuracy Test shall be conducted on behalf of the Election Commission by the City Clerk of the City of Rockwood on Friday, February 9th, 2024 at 1:00 pm at the Rockwood Municipal Building, 32409 Fort Road, Rockwood, Michigan for the purpose of certifying the program to be used in the county devices which will be utilized to process ballots for the City of Rockwood General Election to be held on Tuesday, February 27th, 2024. Said meeting is open to the public and any concerned citizen may attend.

Colleen Oney, City Clerk